January 21, 2009 Purchase Order - 850
Christopher & Banks_Island
Pacific_850_5010.ecs
1 For internal use only
Christopher & Banks 850
Purchase Order
Version: 5010 X12
January 21, 2009 Purchase Order - 850

Element Summary:
 Ref Id Element Name Req Type Min/Max Usage
 ITD01 336 Terms Type Code O ID 2/2 Used
Description: Code identifying type of payment terms
 Code Name
 01 Basic
 41 Letter of Credit
 45 Bank Transfer
 ITD12 352 Description O AN 1/80 Used
Description: A free-form description to clarify the related data elements and their content
Syntax Rules:
1. L03040513 - If ITD03 is present, then at least one of ITD04, ITD05 or ITD13 is required.
2. L08040513 - If ITD08 is present, then at least one of ITD04, ITD05 or ITD13 is required.
3. L091011 - If ITD09 is present, then at least one of ITD10 or ITD11 is required.
Semantics:
1. ITD15 is the percentage applied to a base amount used to determine a late payment charge.
Comments:
1. If the code in ITD01 is "04", then ITD07 or ITD09 is required and either ITD10 or ITD11 is required; if the code in
ITD01 is "05", then ITD06 or ITD07 is required.
January 21, 2009 Purchase Order - 850
Christopher & Banks_Island
Pacific_850_5010.ecs
10 For internal use only
DTM Date/Time Reference Pos: 1500  Max: 3
Heading - Optional
Loop: N/A  Elements: 2
User Option (Usage): Used
To specify pertinent dates and times
Element Summary:
 Ref Id Element Name Req Type Min/Max Usage
 DTM01 374 Date/Time Qualifier M ID 3/3 Must use
Description: Code specifying type of date or time, or both date and time
 Code Name
 002 Delivery Requested
 037 Ship Not Before
Christopher and Banks Notes:
Earliest Ship Date
 038 Ship No Later
Christopher and Banks Notes:
Latest Ship Date
 063 Do Not Deliver After
Christopher and Banks Notes:
Arrive no later than
 064 Do Not Deliver Before
Christopher and Banks Notes:
Arrive no earlier than
 DTM02 373 Date M DT 8/8 Must use
Description: Date expressed as CCYYMMDD where CC represents the first two digits of the
calendar year
Syntax Rules:
1. R020305 - At least one of DTM02, DTM03 or DTM05 is required.
2. C0403 - If DTM04 is present, then DTM03 is required.
3. P0506 - If either DTM05 or DTM06  is present, then the other is required.
January 21, 2009 Purchase Order - 850
Christopher & Banks_Island
Pacific_850_5010.ecs
11 For internal use only
TD5 Carrier Details (Routing
Sequence/Transit Time)
Pos: 2400  Max: 1
Heading - Optional
Loop: N/A  Elements: 1
User Option (Usage): Used
To specify the carrier and sequence of routing and provide transit time information
Element Summary:
 Ref Id Element Name Req Type Min/Max Usage
 TD505 387 Routing M AN 1/35 Must use
Description: Free-form description of the routing or requested routing for shipment, or the originating
carrier's identity
Syntax Rules:
1. R0204050612 - At least one of TD502, TD504, TD505, TD506 or TD512 is required.
2. C0203 - If TD502 is present, then TD503 is required.
3. C0708 - If TD507 is present, then TD508 is required.